PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT COURTNEY JR.	03/03/2009
AUSTIN W. MUTCHLER	03/03/2009
R. SEAN CHURCHILL	02/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORNIER, INC.
Street Address:	10801 NESBITT AVENUE SOUTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17586126
Application Number:	17659588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: wlcanzanese@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL W. APICELLI
Address Line 1: 30 17TH SOUTH STREET
Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3383-02782/2871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL W. APICELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source = Executed Assignment from Inventors to Tornier Inc#page 1. tifsource = Executed Assignment from Inventors to Tornier Inc#page 2. tif

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0092 source = Executed Assignment from Inventors to Tornier Inc#page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Courtney, Jr., of 9236 East 400 South, Pierceton, IN	V
46562, Austin W. Mutchler, of 3537 South Packerton Road, Warsaw, IN 46580, and R. Se	ear
Churchill, of 7449 W. Ridgeview Drive, Mequon, WI 53092, have invented certain new at	nd
useful improvements in GLENOID IMPLANT ANCHOR POST, in which an application i	is
about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been	
executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent	
Office by Serial No, filed, and	

WHEREAS, Tornier, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, and having an address of 3601 West 76th Street, Suite 200, Edina, MN 55435 United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Tornier, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0094 applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date written below.

Robert Courtney &

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Kosaius Ko</u>)

On this 3rd day of Mevile, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert Courtney, Jr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

YAVOHNA K. DOTSON COUNTY OF RESIDENCE-WARASH Commission Expires 04-25-2015

Notary Public

Austin W. Mutchler

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Koscius Ko</u>)

On this 3rd day of Merch, 2009, before me personally appeared Austin W. Mutchler, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

R. Sean Churchill

STATE OF Wiscousen)

COUNTY OF Melisukee)

On this 25 day of fellul, 2009, before me personally appeared R. Sean Churchill to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

fb.us.3582236.02 (F&B 11/12/98)